EXHIBIT "E" **GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS**

1. Offer of Terms

Subscribing LEAs should send the signed Exhibit " to Provider at the following email address: PROVIDER: Holnemann, a division of Greenwood Publishing Group, LLC BY: Date: Printed Name: Title/Position: 2. Subscribing LEA A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the and Holnemann, a division of Greenwood Publishing Group, LLC **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **	offer of Privacy T privacy protection term, or schedule Subscribing LEA m unique needs of material change in) which is date erms ("Genera s, and Provide e of services, on ay also agree the Subscribing the applicable ervice Agreem	ed , I Offer") throu r's signature si or to any othe to change the g LEA. The Pro privacy statue ent; or three	to any other ugh its signation hall not nece er provision it data provide ovider may wes; (2) a mate (3) years afti	LEA ("Subscure below. To sarily bind for addressed by Subscottheraw the erial change are the date	ribing LEA") whis General Of Provider to othed in this DPA. ribing LEA to the General Offer in the services of Provider's	ho accepts this Gene fer shall extend only er terms, such as pri . The Provider and the the Provider to suit to in the event of: (1 s and products listed signature to this Fo	to ce the the in ir
PROVIDER: Holnermann, a division of Greenwood Publishing Group, LLC BY:			snould	send	the	signed	Exhibit	"E
2. Subscribing LEA A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the and Helnomann, a division of Greenwood Publishing Group, LLC **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **						Date:		
A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the and Helnomann, a division of Greenwood Publishing Group, LLC **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **	Printed Name:			Title	e/Position: _			
Subscribing LEA:	A Subscribing LEA, the General Offer of terms of this DPA for and Helnemann, addivision of **PRIOR TO ITS EF	of Privacy Term or the term of t Greenwood Publishing Gre FECTIVENESS, S	s. The Subscrib the DPA betwe oup, LLC SUBSCRIBING 1	oing LEA and t en the	he Provider s	hall therefore l	be bound by the same	9
	Subscribing LEA:							

By: Kelly McClain

Date: 2021-08-21

Printed Name: Kelly McClain

Title: Associate Superintendent

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Bethalto Community Unit School District 8

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Kelly McClain

Title: Associate Superintendent Address: 101 School Street Phone: <u>618-377-7200</u>

Email: kmcclain@bethalto.org